CH \$115.00 286221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc.		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makens Corporation	
Street Address:	30622 Forest Blvd.	
City:	Stacy	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55079	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2862217	INTRAFLOW	
Registration Number:	2636202	ROYAL ENTERPRISES AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2588922	"WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING"	
Registration Number:	3600709	ECOSTORM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123496556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: april.nelson@nm-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Nikolai

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1550

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: Thomas J. Nikolai	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Nikolai/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amend_Articles_Incorporation#page1.tif source=Amend_Articles_Incorporation#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0553

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Minnesota Business & Nonprofit Corporations Amendment to Articles of Incorporation Minnesola Statutes, Chapter 302A or 317A



Read the instructions before completing this form. Filing Fee: 555 for expedited service in-person and online filings, 535 for mail

Corporate Name: (Required) Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc.			
List the name of the company prior to any desired	d name change		
2. This amendment is effective on the day it is fi than 30 days after filing with the Secretary of Sta	led with the Secretary ite.	of State, unless you indi	icate another date, no late
3. The following amendment(s) to articles regula amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (a fit in the space provided, attach additional pages.	are) being amended or	stion were adonted. Ance	ert full text of newly of the amendment will no
ARTIC	CLE 1		
The name of this corporation shall be Mak	ens Corporation.	West to the second seco	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. This amendment has been approved pursuant to	Minnesola Statutes,	Chapter 302A or 317A.	
5. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this person(s) whose signature would be required who capacities. I further certify that I have completed a correct and in compliance with the applicable chap I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth	nas authorized me to all required fields, and oter of Minnesota State in Section 609 48 as in	sign this document on hi I that the information in to utes. I understand that b	s/her behalf, or in both this document is true and
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Age		8-29. 2014	
Signature of Authorized Person or Authorized Age	nt Date		and the second of
Email Address for Official Notices Enter an email address to which the Secretary of St bill@oaktreeenergy.com	ate can forward offici	al notices required by la	w and other notices:
Check here to have your email address exclude	d from requests for bu	Ik data, to the extent a	PERANTAMENT OF STATE
List a name and daytime phone number of a per	son who can be cont	acted about this form:	FILED
W. Makens	(612)965-89		CED 4 1 20%
Contact Name	Phone Nun		SEP 11 2014
Entities that own, lease, or have any financial int nust register with the MN Dept. of Agriculture's	erest in agricultural Corporate Farm Pi	land or land capable or ogram.	Mark Hitchie f besterfall of State
Does this entity own, lease, or have any financial integral No 💽	terest in agricultural la	and or land capable of be	eing farmed?

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0554

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Registrant
INTRAFLOW	76/506,149	2,862,217	Royal Concrete Pipe
ROYAL ENTERPRISES AMERICA & design	75/902,383	2,636,202	Royal Concrete Pipe
WHERE THE CUSTOMER IS ALWAYS KING & design	75/684,640	2,588,922	Royal Concrete Pipe
ECOSTORM	76/676,046	3,600,709	Royal Environmental Systems, Inc.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0555